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The McCall Donnelly School District is planning an expansion of the
current Middle School classroom building and is making a land use
application to the City of McCall for this project. This expansion would
enlarge the existing classroom building to the south of the existing
building.

The School's architect sent a letter to the WHOA regarding a
"neighborhood meeting" about the project. See the letter HERE.

DATE: Wednesday, September 1
TIME: from 4-6pm
LOCATION: Commons of the Payette Lakes Middle School

The letter also has a visual of the proposed expansion, including an
area designated for "Future Expansion”.

The City of McCall requires that all land use applications such as this
School expansion application have a "neighborhood meeting".
Meeting attendees, content, timing, location and time,

affected property owner notification requirements, purpose, reports to
the City, and more about this meeting requirement is included on the
City's informational document HERE.

This proposed building expansion to the south affects the interests of
all homeowners in The Woodlands, if it encroaches on the 35 feet of
Right of Way the School agreed to dedicate to the City for the
extension of Deinhard when there is development to the East (see
history HERE and Deinhard extension proposal design HERE). Please
review the information provided to you and consider making your
voice and opinion heard.

There is contact information on the school's architect's letter, FYI.
Unless the meeting organizers establish another meeting date and
time that is reasonable for those affected property owners who live
and/or work in Boise during the weekdays (or work locally until 5pm),
contacting the architect is the only alternative way offered to
communicate your thoughts on the proposal and its impact on other
WHOA interests.

See all Newsletters on the News page of the WHOA website HERE.
Due to the very high number of News communications in 2021, the
communications and information is now separated by topic for easier
review.

CONTACTS

President
Shauna Enders

shauna@woodlandsmccall.org

VP
Patti Soucek

patti@woodlandsmccall.org
208.315.1177

Treasurer
Walt Czarniecki

walt@woodlandsmccall.org
208.362.9263

Directors

George McFedries

george@woodlandsmccall.org
714.788.1222

Jared Schuster

jared@woodlandsmccall.org
208.755.5890

Brian Bush

brian@woodlandsmccall.org

Marcia Witte

marcia@woodlandsmccall.org

Patricia Hibler

patricia@woodlandsmccall.org

Architectural Committee

Todd McKenna

todd@woodlandsmccall.org
208.634.1345

Firewise Committee

Al King

al@woodlandsmccall.org
208.866.3662

Jacki Rubin

jacki@woodlandsmccall.org
208.630.8884

Common Area Reservations &
Support

Margie Elliott
margie@woodlandsmccall.org

For more homeowner information, see www.woodlandsmccall.org

Click to view this email in a browser

If you no longer wish to receive these emails, please reply to this message with "Unsubscribe" in the subject line or simply click on the following link: Unsubscribe



Click here to forward this email to a friend

Woodlands Homeowners Association
PO Box 2325

McCall, Idaho 83638 krtica
us res

I Try It Free Today!
Read the VerticalResponse marketing policy.

DELIVERED
BY



	President Shauna Enders shauna@woodlandsmccall.org
	VP
	Patti Soucek patti@woodlandsmccall.org 208.315.1177
	Treasurer Walt Czarniecki walt@woodlandsmccall.org 208.362.9263
	Directors  George McFedries george@woodlandsmccall.org 714.788.1222  Jared Schuster jared@woodlandsmccall.org 208.755.5890  Brian Bush brian@woodlandsmccall.org
	Marcia Witte marcia@woodlandsmccall.org  Patricia Hibler patricia@woodlandsmccall.org
	Architectural Committee  Todd McKenna todd@woodlandsmccall.org 208.634.1345    Firewise Committee  Al King al@woodlandsmccall.org 208.866.3662  Jacki Rubin jacki@woodlandsmccall.org 208.630.8884
	Common Area Reservations & Support Margie Elliott margie@woodlandsmccall.org
	For more homeowner information, see www.woodlandsmccall.org

